IS32IO1028
LIN Bus Transceiver with Integrated LDO
Lumissil Microsystems – www.lumissil.com CONFIDENTIAL
Rev: A 9/22/2023
General Description
The IS32IO1028 is a LIN transceiver designed according to the LIN specification 2.0, 2.1, 2.2, 2.2A and
SAEJ2602-2, with a built-in low-drop voltage regulator (3.3V or 5V up to 100mA supply).  The combination of
voltage regulator and bus transceiver makes it possible to develop simple slave nodes in LIN bus systems.  The

Lumissil Microsystems – www.lumissil.com CONFIDENTIAL 15 of 17
Rev:A  9/22/2023
8. Ordering Information
Operating temperature -40°C to 105°C
Order Part No. Package QTY/Reel Remark
IS32IO1028A-GRLA2-TR SOP-8  with exposed pad, Lead-free 2500/Reel VCC=5V
IS32IO1028B-GRLA2-TR SOP-8 with exposed pad, Lead-free 2500/Reel VCC=3.3V
IS32IO1028A-DWLA2-TR Wettable flank DFN-8, Lead-free 2500/Reel VCC=5V
IS32IO1028B-DWLA2-TR Wettable flank DFN-8, Lead-free 2500/Reel VCC=3.3V
Copyright ©  2023 Lumissil Microsystems. All rights reserved. Lumissil Microsystems reserves the right to
make changes to this specification and its products at any time without notice. Lumissil Microsystems assumes
no liability arising out of the application or use of any information, products or services described herein.
Customers are advised to obtain the latest version of this device specification before relying on any published